

i ()



TJS ENGINEERING COLLEGE INSTITUTION'S INNOVATION COUNCIL ANNUAL REPORT 2021-2022

VISION:

To foster innovation and an entrepreneurial culture among students and faculty by providing opportunities to convert their business ideas to reality.

MISSION:

- > Create an eco system and support ideas
- > Create entrepreneurship opportunities
- > Nurture Start-ups
- > To provide support to commercialize innovative and sustainable ideas

JOURNEY OF INSTITUTION'S INNOVATION COUNCIL

NAME OF THE INSTITIUTION: TJS ENGINEERING

COLLEGEIIC ID

: IC202015279

ESTABLISHMENT DATE

: 30/09/2021

IIC PRESIDENT

: Mr. S.SIVACHANDRAN/

Dr.M.SATHYA PRIYA

HOI

: Dr. J.PRAKASH

PRINCIPAL

T.J.S. ENGINEERING COLLEGE
Peruvoyal, Kavaraipettai,
Gummidipoondi Taluk,
Thiruvallur Dist - 601 206.

TJS ENGINEERING COLLEGE

INSTITUTION'S COUNCIL

9 Mr.K.KAVIARJ 10 Mr.PRIYANKA	-1		8 Mr M PRAKASH	7 Dr.SATE	6 Dr.ARL	S Mr.PON	c Dr SEN		2 Mr.SA	1 Mr.S	S. S.	FACUL
		MrKKAVIARASAN		D-SATHYA PRIYA	Dr _A RULDOSS ADAIRALAM	M: PONNAMBALAM	D: SENTHIL KUMAR	Mrs SHUNMUGA SANKARI	Mr.SATHEESH	Mr.S.SIVACHANDRAN	NAME OF THE FACULTY	FACULTY COORDINATOR
	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	PROFESSOR	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	SYSTEM ADMIN	HEAD & ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	HEAD & ASSISTANT PROFESSOR(S.G)	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	HEAD & ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	DESIGNATION	FACULTY COORDINATORS ATTENDANCE ON 13.10.21
Nigh	CSE	CIVIL	месн	ECE	EEC	CSE	5.821	EFE	N&H	CIVIL	DEPARTMENT	21
	NIR! COORDINATOR	ARIJA COORDINATOR	STARTUP COORDINATOR	IPR COORDINATOR	INTERNSHIP COORDINATOR	SOCIAL MEDIA COORDINATOR	INNOVATION ACTIVITY COORDINATOR	CONVENOR	VICE PRESIDENT	PRESIDENT	ROLE IN HC	
	1	J. St.	7. Prakati	r. July	中国	P. 5-04	P For	Smashmon	4	100 m	SIGNA I DIG. OF	THE OF THE FACILITY

HEAD OF THE

PRINCIPAL

TJSEC/IIC

TJS Engineering College registered with the IIC in October 2021 .It got approved and received the ESTABLISHMENT CERTIFICATE ON 30/09/2021. Calendar activities, MIC driven activities, Self driven and Celebration activities of the year 2021-2022 have been completed and submitted in the IIC web portal.

PRINCIPAL

T.J.S. ENGINEERING COLLEGE









CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that

T.J.S. Engineering College, Thiruvallur

has established Institution Innovation Council(IIC) as per the norms of Innovation Cell, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India during IIC Calendar year 2020-21

Prof.Anil D.Sahasrabudhe Chairman, AICTE

Dr. Abhay Jere

CIO, MHRD,

Innovation Cell

Thiruvallur Peruvoyal, Kavaraipettai, ENGINEERING COLLEGE Gummidipoogsti Trabi

A SOLAN OF CONTROL

Certificate No: 4823

Date 30-09-2021

RESOURCE STRENGTH:

Total No of IIC Members	Total No of IA's Members	Incubation Unit		
21	10	MSME Business Incubator(1)		

HIGHLIGHT FACILITIES, INFRASTRUCTURE OF PRE-INCUBATION & INCUBATION KIND AND STUDENT BODIES/CLUBS ENGAGED IN PROMOTION OF INNOVATION AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP IN THE CAMPUS:

ENTREPRENEURSHIP CELL:

- Conducting awareness camp.
- E-Bazzar for students
- Awareness about IPR
- E-leader Workshop
- FDP on I&E
- ➤ Project Consultant

T.J.S. ENGINEERING COLLEGE Peruvoyal, Kavaraipettai, Gummidipoondi Taluk,

Thiruvallur Dist - 601 206.

PARTICIPATION OF IIC-INSTITUTE IN VARIOUS PROGRAMS OF CENTRAL AND STAGE GOVT.HIGHLIGHTING SPECIALLY FOR THE SCHEMES OR PROGRAMS

In TJS ENGINEERING COLLEGE, there are 13 batches of students from various department participated in SIH-2022 under software and hardware division and uploaded their ideas in the SIH web portal.

DETAIL OF SOCIAL MEDIA & CONNECTIONS OF IIC INSTITUTE

Twitter: https://twitter.com/TJSECIIC
Youtube: https://youtu.be/BHAKolOYEYM

CONTACT:

Name of HOI: Dr.J.Prakash

ContactNo:7373730006/984013231

E-Mail:principal@tjsec.in/tjsecell@tjsec.in

Name of President: Dr.M.Sathya Priya

Contact No: 9094020903

E-Mail:iic@tjsec.in/sathya77.ashok@gmail.com

M. Sulf IIC PRESIDEM T.J.S.E.C.

T.J.S. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

F.J.S. ENGINEERING COLLA Peruvoyal, Kavaraipettai, Gummidipoondi Taluk, Thiruvaltur Dist - 601 206.

PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL T.J.S. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

S. ENGINEERING
Peruvoyal, Kavaraipettai,
Gummidipoondi Taluk,
Thiruvallur Dist - 601 206.

HIGHLIGHT ACHIEVEMENTS

Number and Different types of I&E and IPR activities Conducted	No. of IP's	No. of Student	Amount spent onpromotion and awareness generation on Innovation Entrepreneurship in the campus		
IPR-2 I&E-16 TOTAL-18	9	1	72,000		

HIGHLIGHT SELECTED START-UPS ESTABLISHED BY STUDENTS/FACULTIES WITH MENTIONOF FOUNDER/COFOUNDER NAME

Student Name: V. Surya,

III Year ECE

Surya's Engineering Project Centre

Surya's Digital Services

REGISTERED UNDER MSME

Udayam PN-24-0039218

PRINCIPAL

T.J.S. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Peruvoyal, Kavaraipettai, Gummidipoondi Taluk, Thiruvallur Dist - 601 206. An initiative of MHRD/MOE-Central government of India is the INSTITUTION'S INNOVATION COUNCIL (IIC) – a part of the MIC – Ministry of Education's Innovation Cell. This IIC is a council established in all HEI's for the empowerment of students in innovation, entrepreneurship, internship, social media IPR activities. The primary mandate of MIC is to encourage, inspire and nurture young students by supporting them to work with new ideas and transform them into prototypes while they are informative years. MIC has envisioned encouraging creation of Institution's Innovation Council across selected HEI's. A network of these IICs will be established to promote innovation in the institution through multitudinous modes leading to an innovation promotion eco-system in the campus.

FUNCTIONS OF IIC

- To conduct various innovation and entrepreneurship-related activities prescribed by Central MIC in time bound fashion.
- · Identify and reward innovations and share success stories
- Organize periodic Workshops/ Seminars/ Interactions with entrepreneurs, investors, professionals and create a mentor pool for student innovators.
- Network with peers and national entrepreneurship development organizations
- Create an Institution's Innovation portal to highlight innovative projects carried out by institution's faculty and students
- Organize Hackathons, Idea competition, Mini-challenges, etc. with the involvement ofindustries.

PRINCIPAL

T.J.S. ENGINEERING COLLEGE Peruvoyal, Kavaraipettai, Gummidipoondi Taluk, Thiruvailur Dist - 601 206.